# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific International Tool & Shear, Ltd.		01/01/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PacTool International Ltd.	
Street Address:	26139 United Road	
City:	Kingston	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98346	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78482808	SNAPPER LITE
Registration Number:	2534484	RAZORBACKER
Registration Number:	2048117	SNAPPER SHEAR
Registration Number:	2051187	SNAPPER SHEAR
Registration Number:	2117806	STEELHEAD
Registration Number:	2119544	STEELHEAD
Registration Number:	2412963	WHIPPERSNAPPER
Serial Number:	78634093	TALON THE ULTIMATE POWER CRIMPER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)903-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 903-8800
Email: tmseattle@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus Simon

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0182 78482808

C-1 \$2,15 (

900044805

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 470692-25 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus Simon Signature: /Marcus Simon/ Date: 03/22/2006 Total Attachments: 1 source=Conformed Articles of Amendment (PacTool name change)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0183

**FILED** SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

3/7/06

STATE OF WASHINGTON

03/07/20009999333427 \$40.00 Credit Card #417074 Tracking ID: 1064810 Doc No: 799331-002

· 🥞 992

4-35-2

1 1 7

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL TOOL & SHEAR LTD.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendments to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- The name of the Corporation is Pacific International Tool & Shear, Ltd. 1.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is as follows:

## Article 1

## The name of the Corporation is: PacTool International Ltd.

- The effective date of the adoption of the amendment was December 12. 2005.
- The amendment was adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.08.210 and with Article IX of the Articles of Incorporation.
- The amendment was further adopted by unanimous written consent of the Shareholders in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.07.040 and with Article IX of the Articles of incorporation.

Dated January  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2006

Pacific International Tool & Shear Ltd.

Its: President

TOTAL P.003

03/07/2006 TUE 08:47 [TX/RX NO 6513] 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 03/22/2006